



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

मदुरै हवाई अड्डा, मदुरै - 625 022.

MADURAI AIRPORT, MADURAI - 625 022.

(ISO 9001 - 2015 & 14001 - 2015 प्रमाणित / CERTIFIED)

भा. वि. प्रा. / मदुरै/इ (वि) / MDU-285/2020-21

Ref: AAI/MDU/E-E/MDU-285/2020-21

दि: /Date: 15.02.2021

सेवा में /To

M/s. K.S. Electricals.,
2/424, Siva Sakthi Nagar,
Airport Road, Perungudi.
Madurai- 625 022.
Mobile no.9442648251
E-mail: kselect.kumar4@gmail.com

By Hand

**विषय/Sub : Miscellaneous Electrical Works. SH: Provision of Street lights for
CISF barracks and AAI Residential Colony at Madurai Airport.- reg.**

संदर्भ/Ref:Your e-tender (Financial bid-2020 AAI 64322 1) Opened on 08.01.2021

महोदय/Dear sir(s),

- 1) Your e-tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the item rates quoted by you totaling to **Rs. 4,63,570.00** (Rupees Four Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Five Hundred and Seventy Only) plus applicable GST which is 14.04% below the estimated cost put to tender of Rs. 5,39,311.00 plus applicable GST.
- 2) Asst. General Manager (Engg-Elect.)-II, Airports Authority of India, Madurai Airport, Madurai- 625 022, shall be the Engineer-in-charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of the Asst. General Manager (Engg-Elect.), AAI, Madurai Airport by **24.02.2020** to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract Agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs. 100/- (Rupees One Hundred only). The tender document shall be down loaded and signed in each page which shall form part of the agreement. The entire cost towards stamp paper, down loading and printing tender document shall be borne by the contractor.
- 3) The Earnest Money deposit to Rs. 10,790.00 (Rupees Ten Thousand Seven Hundred and ninety Only) received along with your tender will be treated and converted as part of Security Deposit as per relevant clause of GCC 2017 contract document. Please deposit Rs. 35,567.00 (Rupees Thirty Five Thousand Five Hundred and Sixty Seven Only) towards security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter failing which, the same will be deducted from your bills.

Contd....2

D.No: 4197-4204

विमानपत्तन निदेशक का कार्यालय, मदुरै हवाई अड्डा, मदुरै - 625 022.

O/o The Airport Director, Madurai Airport, Madurai - 625 022.

दूरभाष / Tel : 0452-2690717 / फैक्स / Fax : 0452 - 2690151, 2690305 E-mail : apdmadurai@aai.aero



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

मदुरै हवाई अड्डा, मदुरै - 625 022.

MADURAI AIRPORT, MADURAI - 625 022.

(ISO 9001 - 2015 & 14001 - 2015 प्रमाणित / CERTIFIED)

- 4) You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central rules 1971, Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Construction Workers (Regulation of Employment and condition of Service) Act 1996, Building and other construction Workers Welfare Cess Act 1996 as specified in Clause 19 on page no.50 of GCC of tender and rules of Central and State Governments.
- 5) You are also directed to contact Manager (Engg-Elect), AAI, Madurai Airport immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.
- 6) Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be 02 Months and the same shall be reckoned from Tenth day of issue of this work order.
- 7) Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-in-charge.
- 8) Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

Encl: Schedule of Work

Yours faithfully,

[Handwritten signature]
15/2/21

Asst. General Manager (E-E)-II
For and on behalf of the Chairman
Airports Authority of India

Tender Inviting Authority: AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Name of Work: Miscellaneous Electrical Works SH: Provision of Street lights for CISF Barracks and AAI Residential Colony at Madurai Airport.

Contract No: AAI/MDU/E-E/MDU-285/NIT-09/2020-21

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :	M/s K.S.Electricals, Madurai.					
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
1	Installation of 8 metre GI street light poles with M20 grade PCC foundation having nominal size of 600mm X 600mm X 1300mm, providing 3C x 2.5 sqmm FRLS PVC Cable for interconnection between fittings & connectors, making suitable size hole for drawing the wire/cable inside the pole ,end termination, earthing, numbering the poles ,etc. complete as required.	14	Each	4300.00	60200.00	INR Sixty Thousand Two Hundred Only
2	Supply and fixing of pole mounted SMC box of nominal size 250mm X 200mm X 105 mm by providing suitable size MS channel/strip as per site requirement ,including supply and fixing of suitable accessories like 63A connectors, 6-32A SP C series MCB, etc. complete as required.	23	Each	1250.00	28750.00	INR Twenty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Only
3	Supply of following size 1.1KV grade Aluminium conductor XLPE insulated/PVC sheathed armoured cable as per IS 7098 (part I) 1988 as required. a) 4C X 16 sq.mm	600	Mtr	100.00	60000.00	INR Sixty Thousand Only
4	Supplying and laying of following size DWC HDPE pipe ISI marked along with all accessories like socket, bend, couplers etc. conforming to IS 14930, Part II complete with fitting and cutting , jointing etc.direct in ground (75 cm below ground level)including excavation and refilling the trench but excluding sand cushioning and protective covering etc. , complete as required. 50 mm dia (OD-50 mm & ID-38 mm nominal).	500	Mtr	170.00	85000.00	INR Eighty Five Thousand Only
5	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size in the existing RCC/ HUME/DWC HDPE METAL pipe as required. Upto 35 sq. mm	500	Mtr	20.00	10000.00	INR Ten Thousand Only
6	Supplying and making end termination with single compression brass gland and aluminium lugs for following size of PVC insulated and PVC Sheathed/XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1.1KV grade as required. a) 4 C X 16 sq.mm	37	Set	180.00	6660.00	INR Six Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty Only

7	Supply of 45W LED Street Light fittings & accessories with high power LEDs including secondary lens for better light distribution as per tender specification.	20	Each	3900.00	78000.00	INR Seventy Eight Thousand Only
8	Supply of 90W LED Street Light fittings & accessories with high power LEDs including secondary lens for better light distribution as per tender specification.	4	Each	8200.00	32800.00	INR Thirty Two Thousand Eight Hundred Only
9	Supply of 120W LED Street Light fittings & accessories with high power LEDs including secondary lens for better light distribution as per tender specification.	3	Each	9000.00	27000.00	INR Twenty Seven Thousand Only
10	Installation of LED street light fittings on the existing streetlight pole bracket, complete with all accessories including connection and dismantling of existing lights as per site condition etc. as required.	22	Job	80.00	1760.00	INR One Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty Only
11	Earthing with G.I. earth pipe 4.5 metre long, 40 mm dia including accessories, and providing masonry enclosure with cover plate having locking arrangement and watering pipe etc. (but with charcoal/ coke and salt) as required.	2.00	Each	4800.00	9600.00	INR Nine Thousand Six Hundred Only
12	Providing and fixing 6 SWG dia G.I. wire on surface or in recess for loop earthing along with existing surface/ recessed conduit/ submain wiring/ cable as required.	500.00	Mtr	30.00	15000.00	INR Fifteen Thousand Only
13	Painting of 8 mtr GI pole along with bracket, supporting structures at Madurai Airport with enamel paint of required colour (2 coats), approved brand as required.	14.00	Job	800.00	11200.00	INR Eleven Thousand Two Hundred Only
14	Supply & installation of street light pole bracket made with 40mm dia GI pipe of length 2 meter including fabricating with an angle bend more than 20 degree with suitable clamping arrangement on pole etc. as required.	23	Each	1400.00	32200.00	INR Thirty Two Thousand Two Hundred Only
15	Laying and fixing of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size on wall surface as required. Upto 35 sq. mm (clamped with 1mm thick saddle)	30	Mtr	30.00	900.00	INR Nine Hundred Only
16	Providing & laying 50 mm dia Medium class GI pipe below 0.30 mtr, Across road including cutting bituminous road and re-filling with concrete / bitumen making it to original finish etc complete as required.	6	Mtr	750.00	4500.00	INR Four Thousand Five Hundred Only
Total in Figures					463570.00	INR Four Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Four Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Only				

Asst. General Manager (E-E)-II
Madurai Airport.